# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM347236

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nordic Paper AS		07/08/2015	aksjeselskap: NORWAY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nordic Paper Holding AB		
Street Address:	Bäckhammars Bruk		
City:	Kristinehamn		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE-681 83		
Entity Type:	aktiebolag: SWEDEN		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2969105	NORDICPAPER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2024084000 Phone:

Email: docketing@finnegan.com **Correspondent Name:** Christie Baty Hudgins Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 8757.0002

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christie Baty Hudgins

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Hudgins	
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Baty Hudgins/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0961 source=NORDICPAPER & Design Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0962

#### ASSIGNMENT

Nordic Paper AS, a corporation (aksjeselskap) of Norway with an address at Greakervn.

129, Greaker, N-1720 Norway ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified below and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark"):

U.S. Reg. No.

Mark

2969105

RECORDED: 07/08/2015

NORDICPAPER & Design

# **NORDIC**PAPER ID

Nordic Paper Holding AB, a corporation (aktiebolag) of Sweden with an address at Bäckhammars Bruk, Kristinehamn, SE-681 83 Sweden ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

NORDIC PAPER AS

By:

Name:

Title:

: Area Sales Dira

Date

: <u>2015-07-05</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0963